YouGov / Channel 5 Survey Results

Sample Size: 1697 GB women
Fieldwork: 12th - 14th September 2017

Weighted Sample

Have you experienced sexual harassment in a public place (e.g.
on public transport, walking down the street, at work, in a park
etc.) in the last five years?
Yes, | have
No, I have not
Prefer not to say
Don’t know

In the previous question you said you had experienced sexual
harassment in a public place. Have you ever reported a sexual
harassment experience to the police or another authority figure?

[This question was seen only by those who said they had experienced
sexual harrassment in a public place; n=471]
Yes, | have reported sexual harassment to the police or another
authority figure at least once
No, | have never reported sexual harassment to the police or another
authority figure
Prefer not to say
Don’t know
And in which of these public places have you experienced sexual
harassment? (Please tick all that apply)
In the street
In a pub, club, or bar
In the workplace
On public transport
At a public event (e.g. festival, concert, sports game)
Somewhere else
Prefer not to say
Don’t know

Which, if any, of the following have you ever experienced? (please
tick all that apply)

Verbal comments of a sexual nature that made you feel uncomfortable
Jokes of a sexual nature that made you feel uncomfortable
Inappropriate touching

Inappropriate hugging

Emails, letters or texts of a sexual nature that made you feel
uncomfortable

Pictures or photos of a sexual nature that made you feel uncomfortable
None of these

Prefer not to say

Don’t know

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | H1® | Remain | Leave [18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | ReStof | Midiands T o, | opiang
Dem South | Wales
1697|558|589] 88 | 667 | 717 | 100 | 714 | 413 [380] 913 | 784 | 216 | 570 | 362 | 398 | 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
24|16 32 24| 30 18|52 31 14 7|27 21| 31 25 3 2 17
69 [80 63 73 | 65 78 |34 61 8 90f 68 71| 62 68 0 72 76
3|3 3 2|3 3|6 3 4 1|3 3|5 4 2 2 3
al2 3 o 2 2|7 6 1 2|3 5| 2 3 5 4 4
1312 14 9 | 11 13| 5 14 21 19f[12 15| 11 18 16 78
84|86 8 89 | 87 83|92 8 76 75| 8 8 | 8 77 8 89 89
32 1 2| 1 3|3 2 3 7|2 4af o0 5 1 3 3
oJo o o 1 oo 1 o o|]1 of o 0 0 10
56 |42 63 67 | 62 47 |64 56 48 39| 59 51| 70 50 53 58 52
53|50 59 53 | 61 50 |61 60 36 12| 60 43| 51 53 51 56 6l
32|20 35 15 | 32 34|25 33 42 25|33 30| 33 31 33 32 36
32|27 35 33| 35 30|30 33 32 27|37 24| 41 38 25 21 26
21|18 21 26 | 25 16 |34 20 12 3| 26 14| 22 22 18 23 15
51 5 of 5 4|1 5 7 19/4 6| 7 5 9 10
2|4 0o o| 1 2|4 2 o 4|2 2] o0 3 2 2 o0
ol1 0o of o 2]1 1 o o|l1 o] o 0 2 o o
39|30 48 40 | 47 33 |58 42 37 25| 43 34| 43 42 3% 37 33
33|26 39 35 | 40 27 |48 32 31 28|37 28| 31 35 28 34 34
31|26 37 35 | 37 28|38 30 31 27|34 27| 40 34 27 25 27
1612 19 10| 20 14|17 16 16 13[ 17 14| 16 20 14 11 14
138 14 16| 15 10|28 15 10 7|14 13| 13 15 10 14 1
1212 11 13| 14 12|15 12 13 10[ 12 12| 12 16 1 o118
3 |45 31 30 | 30 43 |17 34 40 47| 34 39| 28 33 43 39 39
4|3 a4 3| 3 4|4 5 4 3|3 5|6 4 4 3 3
3l2 2 1| 2 2|8 a4 o 1|3 af 2 3 4 2 a4

© 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

WWW.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

